HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed items rate tender on form No. 6 and 8 are hereby invited on behalf of Governor of HP for the following works from approved and eligible contractor enlisted in HPPWD, so as to reach in this office on 10.11.2021 up to 11.30 AM and shall be opened on the same day at 12.00 Noon in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (non refundable) up to 10.30 AM on 10.11.2021.

The earnest money in the shape of FDR/TDR in HP duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer Nahan Division HP.PWD Nahan must be accompanied with the each tender. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning the reason. The offer of the tender will

be kept opened for 75 days.

Sr. No.	Name of works	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time Limit	Cost of Form
1	Demolition & dismantling of existing residential qtrs of General Administration (GA) situated in Mohalla Amarpur Nahan. (SH:-Auction of existing structure)	3,55,462/-	7,200/-	02 Month	350/-
2	C/O Jalal bridge to shirumaila road Km.0/0 to 8/0.(SH:- C/O 900mm dia RCC hume pipe culvert at RD.4/090) under SCSP.	4,98,373/-	10,000/-	02 Month	350/-
3	R/R damages on Chuli Kheri changan rod Km.0/0 to 15/300. (SH:C/o PCC R/wall at RD.4/590 to 4/610).	4,97,805/-	10,000/-	02 Month	350/-
4	A/R & M/O circular road Nahan Km.0/0 to 2/0.(SH:-R/O various RDs in Km.0/620 to 1/140).	2,07,507/-	4,200/-	02 Month	350/-

<u>CERTIFICATE:-</u> It is certified that the tenders of above works are exigency/emergent nature and in public interest.

Terms & Conditions:-

- The Contractors/Bidders must submit their Permanent Income Tax Account Number/ GST number on the tender alongwith copy of the same be attached with the application.
 - 2. The Contractors/Firms should attach copy of the Registration/Renewal with the application.
 - 3. The contractor/bidders should quote his rates Both in Figures and words, where there is any discrepancy between the rates in figures and words, the rates in words will be governed.
 - The contractors/bidders must inspect the site to ascertain/familiar the site conditions, accessibility etc. before quoting the bid/tender.
 - Conditional and telegraphic tender shall not be accepted and rejected straightway. Tender received after due date and time will be rejected.
 - 6. The contractor/firms should have to produce the details of works in hand in HP. PWD, and its position thereof alongwith application.
 - The tender documents shall be issued to only those contractors who does not have more than two works in hand in any HP PWD Circle/ Division worth Rs. 1.00 Crore each.
 - 8. The Contractor shall have to establish testing laboratory at site for the day to day testing of material.
 - 9. The offer shall remain valid upto 75 days.
 - 10. The provisions of guidelines issued vide the Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla vide notification No.PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated.Shimla-2 the 22nd July, 2020 regarding adoption of CPWD works manual 2019 & other publication of CPWD in HPPWD shall also be applicable.

11. The Executive Engineer reserve the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.

Executive Engineer, Nahan Division, HPPWD Nahan.

For & on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh.

No. PWN/CB/Tender/2020-21-

6357-66

Dated:-

20-10

Copy forwarded to the following for information & further necessary action:-

- The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD., Shimla please.
- The Chief Engineer(SZ), HP.PWD., Shimla-2 please.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Sirmaur Distt. at Nahan please.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, 12th Circle, HP.PWD., Nahan please.
- 5. The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nigam Vihar, HPPWD., Shimla-2 for uploading of Notice Inviting Tenders on departmental website please.
- 6. The S.D.M. Nahan please.
- 7. The Distt. Panchayat Officer, Nahan please.
- 8. The Executive Officer, M.C., Nahan please..
- All the Assistant Engineers under this division to display on their respective Notice Boards.

10. The Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, Nahan Division, HPPWD Nahan.

Schedule of Quantity

in Mohala Amarpur Nahan (SH:-Auction of existing structure) Name of work: - Demolition and dismantling of existing residential Qtrs. of General Administration (GA) situated

Estimated Cost:- Rs.3,55,462/- only Money:- Rs. 7,200/- only

Time allowed:- Two Months

Executive Engineer Nahan Division, HPPWD, Nahan



SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Construction of Jalal bridge to Shirumaila road km 0/0 to 8/0(SH:-C/O 900 mm dia.RCC hume pipe culvert at RD 4/090) under SCSP

Estimated cost :- Rs.498373/-only Earnest Money:- Rs.10000/-only Time:- Two Months.

in al	7 Prov 100	6 Bac 120 satis	5 Proving gran mass		3 Pro spe agg sati		1 Ear out, lead all li	No.	_
	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonery plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizental towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614,709,1204,3.7. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	Providing and laying 900mm dia reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular materials in single row including fixing excluding excavation protection work, back filling concrete and masonary work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C grade M 20 Nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement: two sand: four graded stone aggregate twenty milimetre nominal size including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:6:12 (one cement six sand: twelve aggregates 40mm nominal size) including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	Description/ Item Rate	
	36.00	15.35	7.50	21.15	83.67	2.17	90.24	Quantity	
	Each	Per Cubic metre	Per Running metre	Per Cubic metre	Per Cubic metre	Per Cubic metre	Per Cubic metre	unit	
							9	Figure	
								Rate	
								Amount	

Executive Engineer, HP.PWD., Division Nahan.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- R/R damages on Chuli Kheri Changan road km 0/0 to 15/300(SH:-C/O PCC R/Wall at RD 4/590 to 4/610)

Estimated cost :- Rs.497805/-only
Earnest Money:- Rs.10000/-only
Time:- Two Months.

Sr.	Description/ Item Rate		e Quantity		Quantity
7	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including all leads, lifts and carriage of materials complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer in charge.	posal erial. rge.	38.00 posal erial. rge.	posal erial. rge.	38.00 Per Cubic metre erial.
N	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 nominal mix C.C. 1:4:8 (one cement four sand: eight crushed aggregates) including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.			is per drawings and technical 121.43 Per Cubic nent four sand: eight crushed entals complete as per entire	
ယ	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause	-	24.00	-	24.00
	satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	complete as per entire	complete as per entire	rielle as per entire	
4	Providing weep holes in bricks/stone masonery plain/reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structure with slope of 1 vertical and 20 in horizenta	with orizental	with 75.00 prizental	with orizental	with 75.00 prizental
	towards drawing face complete as per specification clause 614,709,1204,3.7. including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete as per entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge.	cluding carriage of materials ne Engineer-in-charge.	cluding carriage of materials ne Engineer-in-charge.	cluding carriage of materials	cluding carriage of materials

47	111	Byer	Cut	Ope
WHICH CO.	SHE	HA I	Drift	Opened
χn		Bull		By
		******	-	0
	******		14454	- Company
(Junear)	******	errenn)	CONTRACTOR	Promote and a second
fer.				A.4

Nahan.

HP.PWD., Division Executive Engineer,

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O Circular road Nahan Km 0/0 to 2/0(SH :-Repair of various RDs in Km 0/620 to 1/140)

Estimated cost:- Rs.2,07,507 /-only

Earnest Money:- Rs.4200 /-only

Time:- Two months

Description/ Item Rate Refixing of Interlocking Concrete block pavements having thickness 100 mm as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1504 including carriage of	escription/ Item Rate Quantity block pavements having thickness 100 mm as 3003.00	Quantity as 3003.00	Quantity n as 3003.00 F
	Quantity 3003.00		unit Per Squre metre
unit Per Squre metre	Rate	Rate Words	

Opered by Me
Cutting
Over Writing
Erasing
Condition

Executive Engineer, HP.PWD., Division Nahan.